(2848600)

RMW

NOISY¥IA

D 3400rpm o 7/8"

N 55 34

2 .
™~
. 37 39 b

B 12\@%’@ 15 190, o QL @A 3P
8 Q 1314 \‘\ \ 36
AT T

©

11
40 @
<70 T 7 a1 (\
~ ®\> 55 \//;/@
2 ®3 4
1 @ 42
@é@% °

UNO003254-FU

PART KITS | BEZ(4+

UNO003255-FU

sp_00030_RMW_D_A



284 Series

?é.‘ (ﬁ?% Description A
1 1060120 Nut M6 LEAS M6
2 392840 Screw Méx16 1257 TN M6x16
32760480 Insert 8
41980220 Wobble plate EEER A
52760410 Spring AR
6 2841140 Piston VA EHEE
7 2260100 O-ring 06,02x2,62  EEEGORE
8 660190 O0-ring 06,07x1,78 OZYEF
9 2760210 Ring antiestrusione  MHEEER
10 2840750 Piston guide BEREE
11 740290 O0-ring 0 14x1,78 OZE
12 820510 O-ring 010,82x1,78  AEEEORE
13 2840760 Shutter e
14 2840770 Seat PRSI
15 1470210 O-ring @9x1 OZYE
17 1982520 Hose tail 08 BiE
18 480480 O0-ring 04,48x1,78 OZYE
19 1250280 Ball BERELAAINER
20 1560520 Spring BRI
25 2840481 Plug HKORISL (28R
26 2849051 Complete valve 284 BN BN
27 2840852 Head ARk
28 2200141 Water seal V€3]
29 2840561 Bushing HESE (%88
30 1683500 Oil seal N
31 1980740 Plug 3/8" Gottone  ftIsk
32 2840010 Pump body RIK
33 380410 Screw TCEI M8x40 ZiR%2 M8X40
34 2840270 Fitting kL
35 2840250 Fitting BEKONMKE
36 1266330 Filter BRI ER
37 1460431 O0-ring 04x2,5 O
38 2841150 = Shutter #II(x)
39 1343580 Spring LEEIERE
40 800560 O0-ring 038,73x1,78 OZE
41 2840340 ' Injector BRI
42 2840260 Fitting HKOIKE
43 2840060 Spring HEEEE
44 2840040 Piston @12 s
45 2840050 Wobble plate SR
46 1980130 Fifth wheel R
47 1980250  Fifth wheel IR
PART KITS - BCEZS+
A=KIT 2233 B=KIT 2234 (=KIT 2236
valves pistons oil seals
BE)i) HE isiEa
Pos. 75 Qty#E Pos.FS QtyHE Pos. S QtyHE
26 6 44 3 30 3
52 1
F=KIT 2237
0-Rings
OZlF]
Pos. 75 Qty#E Pos.FS Qty#HE Pos. 75 QtyHE
7 1 40 2
8 1 55 2
11 2 65 3
12 1
15 1
18 1
37 1

RMW 3400 rpm D version g 7/8" - Alluminium {§

2G20
quﬁ r{ﬁo;tie lr;% g%g Description R
1 48 1980240 Fifth wheel b pALL ey
1 49 2840190 Shaft marcato 6 ZEaha
1 50 161060 Bearing BRAdHR
2 51 161050 Ring seeger@i72  EKERILE
1 52 2840310 Ring tenuta PN ES)
1 55 2840890 0-ring 014x2 OEYE
104 56 2761380 Valve R
1 57 600180 0-ring 07,66x1,78 OZYE
1 58 2840830 Screw BREEIRZL
1 & =20Nm 65 2841520 0-ring OR13,5x1,8  OZHE
2
1
1 &ENm
1
1
1 @CE4Nm
1
1
1
3 N(E15Nm
6
1
3 M
3
3
1 (=20Nm
1
3 (=25Nm
1 Ottone 3/4"NH
1 &E25Nm
1
1 4
1
1
2 M
1 &E3Nm
1 &E250Nm
3
3
3
1
1
-_—
SIMBOLOGIA - #7iC
E=KIT 42122
water seals
K&
Pos. =S Qty#E
28 3
C  Tightening torque tollerance 0-10% / #£74E2\% 0+=10%
& Screw with Loxeal 55-14/ /5 Loxeal 55-14 #24¢
D4 Lubricate with grease Molykote PG54 | F Molykote PG54 j5i8
QO Lubricate with grease Molykote G807/ /5 Molykote G807 15
O\ Screw with Loxeal 83-55 | f Loxeal 83-55 8¢

Pos. 75 Qty#E

0il - #;d
Quantity | #(&
0,065Kg

Type | £
1S0VG 220

Qt
He

1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
3

Note
#x

& (=16Nm

& (=10Nm

(2476)



